the Equity Shares offered and sold are free from any lien, encumbrance or third-party rights. The Selling Shareholders

have also severally confirmed that they are the legal and beneficial owners of the Equity Shares being offered by them

under the Offer for Sale.

21

F. OBJECTS OF THE OFFER

Our Company intends to utilize the proceeds of the Offer to meet the following objects:-

Sr. No Particulars Amt (Rs. in Lacs)

1.  Repayment in full or in part, of certain of our outstanding borrowings 300.00

2.  Funding to meet working capital requirements 1450.00

3.  General Corporate Purpose. 186.00
Total 1936.00

For further details please refer to the chapter titled “Object of the Offer” beginning on page 77 of this Prospectus

G. PRE-OFFER SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

Our Promoters and Promoter Group collectively holds 44,76,630 Equity shares of our Company aggregating to 89.53% of

the pre-Offer paid-up Share Capital of our Company. Following are the details of the shareholding of the Promoters and

Promoter Group, as on date of this Prospectus:-

Sr. No. Names
Pre IPO Post IPO

Shares Held % Shares Held %

 Promoters

1 Rahul Virendra Chandalia 14,50,000 29.00 13,80,000 21.39

2 Saloni Rahul Chandalia 10,00,790 20.02 9,00,790 13.96

3 Pradeep Shripal Jain 7,73,670 15.47 7,26,670 11.26

4 Swati Pradeep Jain 11,73,500 23.47 11,38,500 17.65

 Sub Total (A) 43,97,960 87.96 41,45,960 64.26

 Promoter Group

5 Ravi Shripal Jain 12,000 0.24 12,000 0.19

6 Shweta Ravi Jain 8,000 0.16 8,000 0.12

7 Payal Nirav Shah 12,000 0.24 12,000 0.19

8 Rita Hiten Parekh 40,000 0.80 40,000 0.62

9 Shripal Laxmichand Jain 6,670 0.13 6,670 1.10

 Sub Total (B) 78,670 1.57 78,670 1.22

 Grand Total (A+B) 44,76,630 89.53 42,24,630 65.48

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are the details as per the restated financial statements for the financial year ended March 31, 2024 and March

31, 2023 and March 31, 2022:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Equity Share Capital 300.00 300.00 100.00

Net worth 1061.22 566.80 326.25

Total Income  4,001.43   2,371.32   2,037.03

Profit after tax  503.30  240.56   84.42

Earnings per Share  10.07  4.81   1.69

Net Asset Value per Share
(Based on Weighted Average Number of Shares)

 21.22  11.34  6.52

Total Borrowings   572.60   678.98   509.78

H. AUDITOR QUALIFICATIONS

There are no audit qualifications which have not been given effect in the restated financial statements.

I. SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

Litigations/ Matters involving our Company:

Nature of Litigation Number of Cases

Outstanding

Amount in dispute/demanded to the

extent ascertainable (Amount in lakhs)

22

Filed by the Company

Other pending material litigations Nil Nil

Against the Company

Tax Proceedings (Direct Tax) 7 1.40

Tax Proceedings (Indirect Tax) 2 156.32

Litigations/ Matters involving our Promoters: